25 years of experience in the industry including approximately ten years at

Hilton Grand Vacations (HGV) where he was COO for approximately three

years and prior to becoming COO had senior responsibilities relating to sales

and marketing for the U.S. and European business.  Prior to HGV, Mr. Brown

was at Marriott International (MAR) and Marriott Vacations Worldwide (VAC)

for approximately 16 years; his tenure included a variety of positions including

sales, development, operations, and finance leadership roles throughout the

U.S., Europe and Caribbean.

Michael Hug is the company’s CFO.  Mr. Hug was been EVP and CFO of

WYND’s predecessor company, Wyndham Vacation Ownership (“WVO,” a

unit of the former Wyndham Worldwide) since 2005 and was SVP and

Controller prior to being elevated to the CFO role.  Prior to joining Wyndham

Vacation Ownership, Mr. Hug was at Ernst & Young for approximately 11

years.

http://www.hibor.com.cn/

15 June 2018

Leisure

Wyndham Destinations

Page 22 Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.

Model
Figure 24: Earnings Model ($ in MM, except per share data) Pro Forma for Wyndham Destinations

2016 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 2017 1Q18 2Q18E 3Q18E 4Q18E 2018E 2019E

Revenues:

Vacation Exchange 1,572 243 234 248 202 927 246 242 258 208 954 968

Y/Y % chg. 2.2% 1.2% 3.5% 3.9% 2.9% 2.9% 1.5%

Vacation Ownership 2,795 639 745 768 729 2,881 661 778 837 786 3,063 3,251

Y/Y % chg. 0.8% 3.4% 4.4% 9.0% 7.9% 6.3% 6.1%

Corporate & Other (77) 2 0 3 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Revenue $5,599 $884 $979 $1,019 $934 $3,816 $907 $1,020 $1,095 $994 $4,016 $4,219

Y/Y % chg. 1.2% 2.6% 4.2% 7.5% 6.4% 5.3% 5.1%

Direct Expenses:

Vacation Exchange 1,215 168 171 165 167 670 180 176 174 161 692 688

Vacation Ownership 2,101 522 698 577 596 2,393 537 585 627 575 2,324 2,450

Corporate & Other 34 15 13 16 17 61 13 13 13 14 53 55

Total Expenses 4,268 705 882 758 780 3,124 730 774 814 750 3,069 3,194

Y/Y Adjusted Expense % chg -0.3% 3.5% -12.2% 7.5% -3.7% 4.9% 4.6%

EBITDA:

Vacation Exchange 357 75 63 83 35 257 66 66 83 46 262 280

Vacation Ownership 694 117 47 191 133 488 124 193 211 211 739 801

Corporate & Other (111) (13) (13) (13) (14) (53) (13) (13) (13) (14) (53) (55)

Total EBITDA 1,331 179 97 261 154 692 177 246 281 244 947 1,026

Non Recurring Expenses (Gains)

Vacation Exchange 27 (4) 9 5 11 11

Vacation Ownership 15 5 135 67 207 5 5

Corporate & Other (10) 5 1 0 4 10 4 2 1 1 8 8

Total Adjustments 41 10 136 (4) 80 222 20 2 1 1 24 8

Adjusted EBITDA

Vacation Exchange 384 75 63 79 44 262 77 66 83 46 273 280

Y/Y % chg. 4.3% 2.7% 4.6% 5.1% 4.7% 4.2% 2.8%

Margin 24.4% 30.9% 26.9% 32.0% 22.0% 28.2% 31.3% 27.2% 32.4% 22.4% 28.6% 29.0%

Vacation Ownership 709 122 182 191 200 695 129 193 211 211 744 801

Y/Y % chg. 3.2% 5.7% 6.0% 10.2% 5.6% 7.0% 7.7%

Margin 25.4% 19.1% 24.4% 24.9% 27.4% 24.1% 19.5% 24.8% 25.1% 26.8% 24.3% 24.6%

Wyndham Destinations Segment 0 197 245 270 244 957 206 259 294 258 1,016 1,081

Y/Y % chg. 4.6% 5.7% 8.7% 5.4% 6.2% 6.4%

Margin 0.0% 22.3% 25.0% 26.5% 26.2% 25.1% 22.7% 25.4% 26.8% 25.9% 25.3% 25.6%

Corporate & Other (122) (8) (12) (13) (10) (43) (9) (11) (12) (13) (45) (47)

Y/Y % chg. -10% 13% -8% -8% 30% 5% 428%

Adjusted EBITDA $1,372 $189 $233 $257 $234 $914 $197 $248 $282 $245 $971 $1,034

Y/Y % chg. 5.9% 4.2% 6.4% 9.5% 4.4% 6.3% 6.4%

Margin 24.5% 21.4% 23.8% 25.3% 25.1% 23.9% 21.7% 24.3% 25.7% 24.6% 24.2% 24.5%

Adjusted Net Interest Expense 127 196

EBITDA to Net Income Reconciliation

EBITDA 1,331 914 197 248 282 245 971 1,034

Depreciation and amortization (253) (131) (31) (31) (31) (31) (124) (124)

Interest expense (135) (130) (40) (40) (40) (40) (159) (161)

Interest income / Other (3) (297) (9) (9) (9) (9) (36) (36)

Income Before Tax 940 356 117 168 203 165 653 713

Provision for Income Tax (327) 235 (32) (45) (54) (45) (176) (193)

Tax Rate 34.7% -66.0% 27.4% 27.0% 26.5% 27.3% 27.0% 27.0%

Income before effect of accounting change 613 591 85 123 149 120 477 520

Minority Interest (1)

Net Income 612 85 123 149 120 477 520

Dividends per common share $2.00 $0.41 $0.41 $0.41 $0.41 $1.64 $1.64

GAAP EPS $5.52 $0.84 $1.21 $1.48 $1.20 $4.73 $5.32

Basic 110

Diluted 111 102 102 101 100 101 98

Reconciliation of Income to Adj Net Income

Net Income 612 85 123 149 120 477 520

Acquisitions costs (1)

Restructuring & impairment costs (32)

Separation & stand-alone costs 0

Legacy contingent asset/liability adjustments 12

Interest Expense 0

Other adjustments (28)

Tax effect of adjustments 25

Total Adjustments (25)

Adjusted Net Income $637 $85 $123 $149 $120 $477 $520

Adjusted Diluted EPS $5.75 $0.84 $1.21 $1.48 $1.20 $4.73 $5.32

Y/Y % chg. 12.6% 12.7%
Source: Company Filings, FactSet  and Deutsche Bank

http://www.hibor.com.cn/

15 June 2018

Leisure

Wyndham Destinations